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LIGA TERRITORIAL ALEVIN
CASTILLA Y LEON, 27/10/2018 - 20/1/2019

Prueba 12 Fem., 400m Libre 13 años
25/11/2018 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2018

AN Tiempo FINA Ptos

1. ALVAREZ BLASCO, Sofia 06 C.D. Parquesol 4:54.82 503 50,00
50m: 33.73 33.73 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:11.20 37.47 200m: 2:27.46 300m: 3:42.96 400m: 4:54.82

2. DOURAL BARRIO, Jimena 06 C.D. Parquesol 4:55.80 498 48,00
50m: 33.10 33.10 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:10.46 37.36 200m: 2:26.43 300m: 3:42.10 400m: 4:55.80

3. SANTOS MARTINEZ, Lidia 06 C.N. Palencia 5:05.48 452 46,00
50m: 33.70 33.70 150m: 1:49.04 38.38 250m: 3:08.56 39.77 350m: 4:28.43 39.73

100m: 1:10.66 36.96 200m: 2:28.79 39.75 300m: 3:48.70 40.14 400m: 5:05.48 37.05

4. SANTOS GOMEZ, Ariadna 06 Cd Acuatico Leon 5:14.85 413 45,00
50m: 35.44 35.44 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:13.81 38.37 200m: 2:34.97 300m: 3:55.95 400m: 5:14.85

5. GONZALEZ ARAUZO, Jimena06 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 5:19.14 396 44,00
50m: 35.49 35.49 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:11.22 35.73 200m: 2:36.59 300m: 3:58.75 400m: 5:19.14

6. LÓPEZ GARCÍA, Mónica 06 C.D.N. Zamora 5:19.78 394 43,00
50m: 33.30 33.30 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:11.12 37.82 200m: 2:31.31 300m: 3:56.26 400m: 5:19.78

7. PEDREGAL BARBA, Jimena 06 C.N.  Bierzo-Ponferrada 5:21.38 388 42,00
50m: 34.93 34.93 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:13.44 38.51 200m: 2:34.71 300m: 3:57.54 400m: 5:21.38

8. REVILLA PEREZ, Paula 06 C.D. Parquesol 5:22.61 384 41,00
50m: 35.08 35.08 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:14.65 39.57 200m: 2:38.88 300m: 400m: 5:22.61

9. FERNANDEZ CASTRO, M. 06 C.N. Leon 5:33.60 347 40,00
50m: 36.06 36.06 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:16.84 40.78 200m: 2:42.35 300m: 4:10.10 400m: 5:33.60

10. HERNANDEZ ACERA, Sara 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 5:36.75 337 39,00
50m: 38.03 38.03 150m: 2:02.16 42.50 250m: 3:29.41 43.08 350m: 4:56.84 43.32

100m: 1:19.66 41.63 200m: 2:46.33 44.17 300m: 4:13.52 44.11 400m: 5:36.75 39.91

11. CECILIA GARCIA, Carlota 06 C.N. Imd - Ciudad De Segovia 5:40.51 326 38,00
50m: 35.82 35.82 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:16.33 40.51 200m: 2:42.83 300m: 4:12.76 400m: 5:40.51

12. BARRIO ALVAREZ, Aroa 06 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 5:46.95 308 37,00
50m: 36.25 36.25 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:17.22 40.97 200m: 2:45.28 300m: 4:16.36 400m: 5:46.95

13. SERRANO CRESPO, Lucia 06 Cd Acuatico Leon 5:49.29 302 36,00
50m: 37.31 37.31 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:20.04 42.73 200m: 2:50.08 300m: 4:20.31 400m: 5:49.29

14. LOPEZ DE CLASCÀ, Lucìa 06 C.N.Castilla Zamora 5:50.50 299 35,00
50m: 37.68 37.68 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:21.49 43.81 200m: 2:50.68 300m: 4:21.46 400m: 5:50.50

15. ANDRES PERALTA, Patricia 06 C.D.N. Zamora 5:52.61 294 34,00
50m: 39.73 39.73 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:23.81 44.08 200m: 2:52.87 300m: 4:24.09 400m: 5:52.61

16. SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ, Laura06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 6:01.59 272 33,00
50m: 40.04 40.04 150m: 2:08.97 44.89 250m: 3:42.34 46.69 350m: 5:17.10 46.85

100m: 1:24.08 44.04 200m: 2:55.65 46.68 300m: 4:30.25 47.91 400m: 6:01.59 44.49
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17. RIOCEREZO SAN ESTEBAN, I.06 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 6:03.23 269 32,00
50m: 39.97 39.97 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:25.57 45.60 200m: 3:00.20 300m: 4:34.68 400m: 6:03.23

18. PEREZ VIDUEIRA, Noelia 06 Cd Acuatico Leon 6:04.16 267 31,00
50m: 40.67 40.67 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:26.31 45.64 200m: 3:01.29 300m: 4:36.40 400m: 6:04.16

19. PRIETO FERNANDEZ, Debora06 C.N. Leon 6:04.59 266 30,00
50m: 40.72 40.72 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:27.32 46.60 200m: 3:01.14 300m: 4:36.35 400m: 6:04.59

20. CARNERO ALVAREZ, Cristina06 S.D.La Venatoria 6:16.80 241 29,00
50m: 39.75 39.75 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:26.95 47.20 200m: 3:05.64 300m: 4:43.14 400m: 6:16.80

21. MENDEZ RODRIGUEZ, Marta06 C. Benavente 6:18.00 238 28,00
50m: 40.22 40.22 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:27.66 47.44 200m: 3:05.83 300m: 4:42.18 400m: 6:18.00

22. MARTIN CABRERA, Silvia 06 Club Natacion Campo 6:20.29 234 27,00
50m: 42.19 42.19 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:28.10 45.91 200m: 3:05.63 300m: 4:43.91 400m: 6:20.29

23. MORÁN GONZÁLEZ, Ángela 06 N. Casa De Asturias 6:21.43 232 26,00
50m: 43.76 43.76 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:31.95 48.19 200m: 3:09.39 300m: 4:49.36 400m: 6:21.43

24. SILVA RAMOS, Claudia 06 C.D.N. Zamora 6:22.37 230 25,00
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 200m: 300m: 400m: 6:22.37

25. CUADRADO FERNANDEZ, Tania06 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 6:22.52 230 24,00
50m: 42.80 42.80 150m: 2:19.69 48.50 250m: 3:58.38 49.44 350m: 5:35.83 48.91

100m: 1:31.19 48.39 200m: 3:08.94 49.25 300m: 4:46.92 48.54 400m: 6:22.52 46.69

26. VILLALIBRE PEREZ, Raquel 06 Club Natacion Astorga 6:29.26 218 23,00
50m: 44.43 44.43 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:33.12 48.69 200m: 3:12.27 300m: 4:51.82 400m: 6:29.26

27. SANCHEZ GASCON, Alba 06 C.D. Natacion Calle 4 6:30.42 216 22,00
50m: 43.57 43.57 150m: 2:22.25 49.88 250m: 4:03.86 50.61 350m: 5:46.02 49.95

100m: 1:32.37 48.80 200m: 3:13.25 51.00 300m: 4:56.07 52.21 400m: 6:30.42 44.40

28. MORENO MATA, Candela 06 Club Natacion Rio Adaja 6:31.95 214 21,00
50m: 39.48 39.48 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:26.36 46.88 200m: 3:05.45 300m: 4:50.04 400m: 6:31.95

29. DIEZ SANMARTÍN, Ángela 06 N. Casa De Asturias 6:32.06 214 20,00
50m: 43.20 43.20 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:31.55 48.35 200m: 3:12.28 300m: 4:54.09 400m: 6:32.06

30. MORETON MARTIN, Alicia 06 C.D. Natacion Calle 4 6:35.63 208 19,00
50m: 43.98 43.98 150m: 2:25.55 51.55 250m: 4:07.87 50.96 350m: 5:48.77 49.27

100m: 1:34.00 50.02 200m: 3:16.91 51.36 300m: 4:59.50 51.63 400m: 6:35.63 46.86

31. MARTINEZ PARDO, Patricia 06 Club Natacion Campo 6:36.39 207 18,00
50m: 43.71 43.71 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:30.76 47.05 200m: 3:12.03 300m: 4:55.59 400m: 6:36.39

32. LÓPEZ SEBASTIÁN, Carla 06 C.N. Imd - Ciudad De Segovia 6:42.47 197 17,00
50m: 42.60 42.60 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:30.76 48.16 200m: 3:12.74 300m: 4:59.30 400m: 6:42.47

33. FUENTES VALDIVIEZO, M. 06 C.D. Natacion Calle 4 6:53.40 182 16,00
50m: 46.18 46.18 150m: 2:27.87 51.57 250m: 4:11.94 52.14 350m: 5:58.81 52.67

100m: 1:36.30 50.12 200m: 3:19.80 51.93 300m: 5:06.14 54.20 400m: 6:53.40 54.59
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34. DE GREGORIO NEBOT, Gabriela06 Club Deportivo Swim Tech Leon6:59.69 174 15,00
50m: 43.68 43.68 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:33.36 49.68 200m: 3:23.05 300m: 5:14.18 400m: 6:59.69

35. BARBADILLO VICARIO, Ines 06 C.D. Arete 7:03.80 169 14,00
50m: 44.94 44.94 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:37.60 52.66 200m: 3:24.98 300m: 5:15.35 400m: 7:03.80

36. BLIZNAKOFF MONTERO, I. 06 C.N. Leon 7:08.99 163 13,00
50m: 48.84 48.84 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:45.31 56.47 200m: 3:38.51 300m: 5:27.26 400m: 7:08.99

37. MERINO ALVAREZ, Elena 06 S.D.La Venatoria 7:10.08 162 12,00
50m: 42.08 42.08 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:33.20 51.12 200m: 3:26.52 300m: 5:19.61 400m: 7:10.08

38. GONZALEZ LOPEZ, Carmen 06 C. Benavente 7:47.15 126 11,00
50m: 46.17 46.17 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:44.10 57.93 200m: 3:43.03 300m: 5:48.80 400m: 7:47.15

DSQ ULLOA OSORNO, Aitana 06 C.N. Palencia -
DSQ DÍEZ CUENA, Aurora 06 C.N. Palencia -
DSQ MUSTEATA, Laura 06 C.D. Arete -

Baja enf. GÓMEZ CUBRÍA, Patricia 06 N. Casa De Asturias -
Baja enf. CARDABA FADRIQUE, Elisa 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca -
Baja enf. SANCHEZ-FERRERO MARTIN, M.06 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila -
Baja enf. LOPEZ GONZALEZ DE VEGA, M.06 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila -
Baja enf. PIEDELOBO ORGAZ, Lucia 06 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila -
Baja enf. RUIZ NOYA, Andrea 06 Club Natacion Rio Adaja -
Baja enf. MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, Gemma06 S.D.La Venatoria -

Prueba 13 Fem., 400m Libre 12 años
25/11/2018 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2018

AN Tiempo FINA Ptos

1. SANCHEZ GONZALEZ, Gabriela07 C.N.  Bierzo-Ponferrada 5:07.56 443 50,00
50m: 33.71 33.71 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:17.84 44.13 200m: 2:31.24 300m: 3:51.02 400m: 5:07.56

2. DE PABLO GOMEZ, Silvia 07 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 5:10.74 429 48,00
50m: 31.52 31.52 150m: 1:47.52 39.52 250m: 3:09.59 41.54 350m: 4:31.64 41.45

100m: 1:08.00 36.48 200m: 2:28.05 40.53 300m: 3:50.19 40.60 400m: 5:10.74 39.10

3. AREVALO VELASCO, Berta 07 C.D. Parquesol 5:18.20 400 46,00
50m: 34.03 34.03 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:12.81 38.78 200m: 2:34.88 300m: 3:58.43 400m: 5:18.20

4. VIVAR VITORES, Sara 07 C.D. Parquesol 5:38.01 334 45,00
50m: 35.16 35.16 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:16.47 41.31 200m: 2:43.80 300m: 4:12.65 400m: 5:38.01

5. ARIAS HERAS, Beatriz 07 C.N.  Bierzo-Ponferrada 5:41.18 324 44,00
50m: 37.24 37.24 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:18.67 41.43 200m: 2:45.40 300m: 4:14.57 400m: 5:41.18

6. MICOUSCHI, Patricia 07 Club Natacion Astorga 5:41.94 322 43,00
50m: 36.47 36.47 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:18.57 42.10 200m: 2:46.35 300m: 4:15.44 400m: 5:41.94
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7. MISIEGO SAEZ, Paula 07 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 5:44.75 314 42,00
50m: 37.76 37.76 150m: 2:03.91 43.01 250m: 3:32.27 43.33 350m: 5:01.22 44.62

100m: 1:20.90 43.14 200m: 2:48.94 45.03 300m: 4:16.60 44.33 400m: 5:44.75 43.53

8. SANZ GOBERNADO, Laura 07 C.N. Riavall 5:46.31 310 41,00
50m: 35.47 35.47 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:16.94 41.47 200m: 2:45.69 300m: 4:17.24 400m: 5:46.31

9. CORRALES GARCIA, Alexandra07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 6:01.84 272 40,00
50m: 39.08 39.08 150m: 2:09.80 45.72 250m: 3:45.21 47.83 350m: 5:19.72 47.27

100m: 1:24.08 45.00 200m: 2:57.38 47.58 300m: 4:32.45 47.24 400m: 6:01.84 42.12

10. VALCARCEL MACHO, Alba 07 C.N. Palencia 6:09.64 255 39,00
50m: 41.21 41.21 150m: 2:15.19 47.41 250m: 3:49.79 47.23 350m: 5:25.18 47.51

100m: 1:27.78 46.57 200m: 3:02.56 47.37 300m: 4:37.67 47.88 400m: 6:09.64 44.46

11. IBAÑEZ MUÑOZ, Irene 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 6:10.85 252 37,50
50m: 40.60 40.60 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:26.98 46.38 200m: 3:01.48 300m: 4:37.26 400m: 6:10.85

GOMEZ SEVILLA, Nerea 07 Club Natacion Campo 6:10.85 252 37,50
50m: 38.03 38.03 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:23.94 45.91 200m: 3:00.73 300m: 4:37.34 400m: 6:10.85

13. MATELLANES MIGUEL, Noa 07 C.N.Castilla Zamora 6:11.70 251 36,00
50m: 41.49 41.49 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:27.59 46.10 200m: 3:02.09 300m: 4:19.62 400m: 6:11.70

14. GONZÁLEZ CARRO, Daniela07 C.N. 97 Leon 6:11.71 251 35,00
50m: 39.98 39.98 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:25.03 45.05 200m: 2:58.76 300m: 400m: 6:11.71

15. LARREN GONZALEZ, Diana 07 C.N. Palencia 6:13.54 247 34,00
50m: 40.41 40.41 150m: 2:13.99 47.64 250m: 3:49.43 47.36 350m: 5:26.04 48.47

100m: 1:26.35 45.94 200m: 3:02.07 48.08 300m: 4:37.57 48.14 400m: 6:13.54 47.50

16. CORTES MARTINS, Gabriela07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 6:14.07 246 33,00
50m: 40.13 40.13 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:28.87 48.74 200m: 3:05.75 300m: 4:44.51 400m: 6:14.07

17. CALVO COLLADO, Patricia 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 6:18.05 238 32,00
50m: 40.46 40.46 150m: 2:14.12 47.76 250m: 3:50.46 47.92 350m: 5:30.43 50.45

100m: 1:26.36 45.90 200m: 3:02.54 48.42 300m: 4:39.98 49.52 400m: 6:18.05 47.62

18. MIELGO DIEZ, Raquel 07 Cd Acuatico Leon 6:19.58 235 31,00
50m: 43.55 43.55 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:33.55 50.00 200m: 3:10.77 300m: 4:49.73 400m: 6:19.58

19. CABALLERO PASTOR, Enea07 N. Casa De Asturias 6:22.17 231 30,00
50m: 41.51 41.51 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:30.29 48.78 200m: 3:09.70 300m: 4:48.47 400m: 6:22.17

20. ALVARO ANDRES, Marina 07 C.D. Arete 6:22.21 231 29,00
50m: 41.76 41.76 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:28.56 46.80 200m: 3:06.93 300m: 4:45.08 400m: 6:22.21

21. ARROYO BONIFACIO, Sofia 07 C.D.N. Zamora 6:22.71 230 28,00
50m: 39.58 39.58 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:27.08 47.50 200m: 3:03.77 300m: 4:47.02 400m: 6:22.71

22. VELAZQUEZ FRADEJAS, Paula07 C.N.Castilla Zamora 6:22.87 229 27,00
50m: 42.04 42.04 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:29.99 47.95 200m: 3:08.02 300m: 4:48.94 400m: 6:22.87

23. GONZÁLEZ PÉREZ, Adela 07 Club Deportivo Swim Tech Leon6:27.66 221 26,00
50m: 40.48 40.48 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:27.94 47.46 200m: 3:08.38 300m: 4:50.35 400m: 6:27.66
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24. LASO RODRIGUEZ, Laura 07 C.D. Natacion Calle 4 6:29.84 217 25,00
50m: 42.89 42.89 150m: 2:17.92 48.28 250m: 3:57.37 49.91 350m: 5:39.84 51.11

100m: 1:29.64 46.75 200m: 3:07.46 49.54 300m: 4:48.73 51.36 400m: 6:29.84 50.00

25. VEGA ALVAREZ, Celia 07 C. Benavente 6:33.00 212 24,00
50m: 38.58 38.58 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:28.70 50.12 200m: 3:11.36 300m: 4:57.96 400m: 6:33.00

26. LOPEZ CARTAGENA, Natalia07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 6:38.50 203 23,00
50m: 40.50 40.50 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:27.58 47.08 200m: 3:07.88 300m: 4:52.45 400m: 6:38.50

27. FRAGUA KOLEVA, Candela 07 C.D. Natacion Medinense 6:42.53 197 22,00
50m: 42.25 42.25 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:31.21 48.96 200m: 3:15.05 300m: 4:59.75 400m: 6:42.53

28. BLAZQUEZ BENITO, Leyre 07 Club Natacion Rio Adaja 6:43.60 196 21,00
50m: 40.91 40.91 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:30.34 49.43 200m: 3:15.31 300m: 4:59.54 400m: 6:43.60

29. MOREDA VILLA, Nadia 07 Club Natacion Campo 6:46.56 191 20,00
50m: 42.55 42.55 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:32.25 49.70 200m: 3:16.40 300m: 5:01.60 400m: 6:46.56

30. MARTIN ZAPATER, Clara 07 C.D.N. Zamora 6:48.55 189 19,00
50m: 41.49 41.49 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:32.61 51.12 200m: 3:17.35 300m: 5:03.88 400m: 6:48.55

31. MORENO MARIÑAS, Macarena07 C.N.  Bierzo-Ponferrada 6:50.20 186 18,00
50m: 45.66 45.66 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:36.58 50.92 200m: 3:22.48 300m: 5:09.42 400m: 6:50.20

32. MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, Mencia07 Club Natacion Astorga 6:50.80 186 17,00
50m: 47.78 47.78 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:40.98 53.20 200m: 2:38.30 300m: 5:12.95 400m: 6:50.80

33. SANCHEZ VILA, Ana 07 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 6:51.44 185 16,00
50m: 44.27 44.27 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:34.88 50.61 200m: 3:21.41 300m: 5:08.39 400m: 6:51.44

34. DEL SER DE POZA, Sandra 07 Club Deportivo Swim Tech Leon7:00.08 173 15,00
50m: 40.62 40.62 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:30.52 49.90 200m: 3:19.98 300m: 5:11.85 400m: 7:00.08

35. GARCÍA BLANCO, Helena 07 C.N. Imd - Ciudad De Segovia 7:00.76 173 14,00
50m: 46.46 46.46 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:39.24 52.78 200m: 3:29.74 300m: 5:19.76 400m: 7:00.76

36. MORAN ZARZUELO, Lucia 07 C.D. Natacion Calle 4 7:01.43 172 13,00
50m: 42.61 42.61 150m: 2:29.69 55.17 250m: 4:19.15 55.55 350m: 6:12.36 57.65

100m: 1:34.52 51.91 200m: 3:23.60 53.91 300m: 5:14.71 55.56 400m: 7:01.43 49.07

37. ALEGRE SANCHEZ, Gabriela07 Cd Acuatico Leon 7:02.10 171 12,00
50m: 40.56 40.56 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:30.33 49.77 200m: 3:20.47 300m: 5:11.63 400m: 7:02.10

38. MENDEZ GARCIA, Lucia 07 C.N. Leon 7:02.41 171 11,00
50m: 46.88 46.88 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:39.19 52.31 200m: 3:28.57 300m: 5:17.92 400m: 7:02.41

39. GOMEZ MANRIQUE, Marina 07 C. Benavente 7:04.31 168 10,00
50m: 43.79 43.79 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:34.19 50.40 200m: 3:24.80 300m: 5:16.72 400m: 7:04.31

40. BENITO BLAZQUEZ, Daniela07 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila 7:04.76 168 9,00
50m: 43.91 43.91 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:37.50 53.59 200m: 3:26.34 300m: 5:15.04 400m: 7:04.76
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LIGA TERRITORIAL ALEVIN
CASTILLA Y LEON, 27/10/2018 - 20/1/2019

Prueba 13, Fem., 400m Libre, 12 años

AN Tiempo FINA Ptos

41. BARRETO ABETE, Nathalia 07 C.D. Parquesol 7:09.20 163 8,00
50m: 42.39 42.39 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:34.52 52.13 200m: 3:25.89 300m: 400m: 7:09.20

42. ESCRIBANO PEÑA, Carla 07 C.D. Arete 7:09.27 163 7,00
50m: 47.63 47.63 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:40.39 52.76 200m: 3:29.82 300m: 5:21.63 400m: 7:09.27

43. VAZQUEZ FOUZ, Natalia 07 C. Benavente 7:10.42 161 6,00
50m: 45.93 45.93 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:38.82 52.89 200m: 3:28.89 300m: 5:23.72 400m: 7:10.42

44. ROBLES MARTINEZ, Lara Zheng07 C.N.Castilla Zamora 7:10.60 161 5,00
50m: 43.29 43.29 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:26.86 43.57 200m: 3:28.20 300m: 5:20.52 400m: 7:10.60

45. GOMEZ GIL, Ana 07 C.D. Natacion Calle 4 7:21.57 149 4,00
50m: 46.28 46.28 150m: 2:37.66 57.51 250m: 4:33.17 58.29 350m: 6:27.90 57.82

100m: 1:40.15 53.87 200m: 3:34.88 57.22 300m: 5:30.08 56.91 400m: 7:21.57 53.67

46. VELASCO LENTIJO, Irene 07 C.D. Natacion Medinense 7:28.34 143 3,00
50m: 47.85 47.85 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:44.09 56.24 200m: 3:40.05 300m: 5:35.82 400m: 7:28.34

47. GARCIA MANTECA, Xiomara 07 Club Natacion Rio Adaja 7:30.40 141 2,00
50m: 46.63 46.63 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:40.69 54.06 200m: 3:34.74 300m: 5:34.75 400m: 7:30.40

48. BLAZQUEZ HERNANDEZ, Lucia07 Club Natacion Rio Adaja 7:33.11 138 1,00
50m: 48.64 48.64 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:44.86 56.22 200m: 3:41.16 300m: 5:37.87 400m: 7:33.11

49. LLORENTE FADRIQUE, Maria07 C.N. Imd - Ciudad De Segovia 7:37.37 134 -
50m: 49.92 49.92 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:46.94 57.02 200m: 3:45.50 300m: 5:46.35 400m: 7:37.37

50. GARCIA GOMEZ, Adriana 07 C.N. Riavall 7:41.85 130 -
50m: 46.78 46.78 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:46.77 59.99 200m: 3:46.91 300m: 5:45.95 400m: 7:41.85

51. BODEGA SANTIAGO, Marta 07 CD Coyanza 7:42.70 130 -
50m: 45.70 45.70 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:40.13 54.43 200m: 3:37.82 300m: 5:43.44 400m: 7:42.70

52. ALVAREZ MORAL, Lara 07 Cd Acuatico Leon 8:02.63 114 -
50m: 46.87 46.87 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:44.68 57.81 200m: 3:53.99 300m: 6:02.46 400m: 8:02.63

53. MUÑOZ SANCHEZ, Daniela 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 8:04.19 113 -
50m: 49.56 49.56 150m: 2:49.96 1:01.83 250m: 4:56.64 1:03.73 350m: 7:00.12 1:00.67

100m: 1:48.13 58.57 200m: 3:52.91 1:02.95 300m: 5:59.45 1:02.81 400m: 8:04.19 1:04.07

54. SANTOR RIAÑO, Paula 07 Club Deportivo Swim Tech Leon8:10.25 109 -
50m: 51.46 51.46 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:52.23 1:00.77 200m: 3:58.64 300m: 6:06.96 400m: 8:10.25

55. MENDEZ PISONERO, Sara 07 N. Casa De Asturias 8:13.20 107 -
50m: 51.90 51.90 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:51.15 59.25 200m: 3:59.50 300m: 6:08.08 400m: 8:13.20

56. GUTIÉRREZ DE LA CRUZ, Alicia07 C.N. Imd - Ciudad De Segovia 8:29.51 97 -
50m: 50.47 50.47 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:51.28 1:00.81 200m: 4:07.04 300m: 6:21.71 400m: 8:29.51

57. FERNANDEZ MORAIS, Iziar 07 Club Natacion Astorga 8:30.00 97 -
50m: 51.67 51.67 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:50.32 58.65 200m: 4:02.86 300m: 6:17.53 400m: 8:30.00
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LIGA TERRITORIAL ALEVIN
CASTILLA Y LEON, 27/10/2018 - 20/1/2019

Prueba 13, Fem., 400m Libre, 12 años

AN Tiempo FINA Ptos

Baja enf. SANTOS GARCIA, Maria 07 Club Natacion Ciudad De Avila -

Prueba 16 Masc., 100m Espalda 14 años
25/11/2018 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2018

Clasificación AN Tiempo FINA Ptos. 50m 100m

1. GRACIA NIETO, Ivan 05 Club Tritor - Triatlon Tordesi 1:09.35 350 50,00 33.17 36.18
2. CORTES CASTRO, Carlos 05 Cd Acuatico Leon 1:12.11 311 48,00 35.44 36.67
3. ARIAS DIEZ, Mario 05 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:13.49 294 46,00 35.20 38.29
4. MADRUGA ANGULO, Daniel 05 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:14.10 287 45,00 35.97 38.13
5. LOBAN JIMENEZ, Hugo 05 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:14.17 286 44,00 35.59 38.58
6. ALVAREZ VELA, Ivan 05 C.N. Imd - Ciudad De Segovia 1:17.15 254 43,00 38.23 38.92
7. CASTRO RODERA, Daniel 05 Club Natacion Astorga 1:17.60 250 42,00 38.08 39.52
8. RIVAS BALBOA, Lucas 05 C.N.  Bierzo-Ponferrada 1:18.17 244 41,00 37.15 41.02
9. VIRUMBRALES NAVARRO, Pablo05 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:18.37 242 40,00 38.10 40.27

10. ARROYO GRANJA, Ignacio 05 C.N. Palencia 1:20.99 220 39,00 39.26 41.73
11. GONZALEZ MARTINEZ, Jorge 05 Cd Acuatico Leon 1:21.49 216 38,00 40.84 40.65
12. GOMEZ DE LA FUENTE, Daniel 05 C.D. Parquesol 1:22.46 208 37,00 38.89 43.57
13. LLORENTE GONZALEZ, J. 05 C.D. Parquesol 1:23.01 204 36,00 41.36 41.65
14. PÉREZ FRANCISCO, Marcos 05 Club Natacion Campo 1:23.76 198 35,00 40.62 43.14
15. PUCHE GONZÁLEZ, Hugo 05 C.D. Natacion Medinense 1:24.20 195 34,00 40.82 43.38
16. HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, Angel 05 C.N.Castilla Zamora 1:24.90 191 33,00 41.35 43.55
17. LUNA PRADA, Manuel 05 N. Casa De Asturias 1:25.19 189 32,00 41.13 44.06
18. VILLALTA DIEZ, Adrian 05 Cd Acuatico Leon 1:25.99 183 31,00 41.67 44.32
19. LAZARO CASTAÑO, Bruno 05 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:27.18 176 30,00 40.38 46.80
20. SOUSA VILLÁN, Daniel 05 N. Casa De Asturias 1:27.49 174 29,00 42.49 45.00
21. SASTRE SEGOVIA, Hector 05 C.N. Abulense 1:29.99 160 28,00 44.97 45.02
